*Meeting on THURSDAY in March* (to avoid scheduling conflict with Pasadena Chamber of Commerce candidates’ forum)
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MUST RSVP by 10:00 a.m. on Wed., March 26, 2025, so we have food and a seat for you!
Contact Emily Morris at ekmorrisconsulting@gmail.com or 832-443-3617

Pasadena Citizens’ Advisory Council
Thursday, March 27, 2025

Annual Report on Worker Safety in PCAC Plants
5:30 dinner available — 6:00 call to order — adjourn by 7:30 p.m.

RYSS STEM Academy/Tejano Center
(in the Log Cabin behind the main building)

1062 Fairmont Parkway
May enter from Fairmont via the driveway parallel to Strawberry or from Young Street.

Questions? Contact Facilitator Emily Morris at pcac.secretary@gmail.com AND
ekmorrisconsulting@gmail.com, or call and text to 832-443-3617

Dinner — RSVP by 10 a.m. on Wed., March 26, so we have enough food and set enough tables
Call to order. Review agenda. Approve notes from last meeting. Update mailing list. Ground rules. Introductions.

Annual Report on Worker Safety in PCAC Plants

e PCAC will collect and compile CY2024 OSHA recordable injury and iliness data for PCAC plants, covering both
employees and contractors.

e The report will contain details about each plant plus summaries showing the totals for all plants and the
trends.

e QOrientation Packet mailed ahead introduces newcomers to terminology, how numbers are calculated, etc.

e Jesus Davila, ITC’s Safety Specialist and VPP Coordinator, will present the report.

1-Slide/2-Minute Plant Introduction: ITC

Updates

e From PCAC plants (February and March Plant Updates)

e Chevron Pasadena Refinery Title V Permit Renewal

e From community members (contact Emily Morris at ekmorrisconsulting@gmail.com AND
pcac.secretary@gmail.com if you have an announcement)

Plans for future meetings

e Tues., April 22 — Plant Security |: Overview of Security in Local Industry (Host plant: Enterprise)
e Tues., May. 27 — Plant Security Il: Cybersecurity (Host plant: Chevron Phillips)

PCAC meeting adjourns

PCAC DATES FOR 2025

Unless otherwise noted, all are 4" Tuesdays. 5:30 dinner — 6:00 call to order — 7:30 adjourn

Tues., Jan. 28 Tues., May 27 Tues., Oct. 28

Tues., Feb. 25 No June or July meetings No November meeting
Thurs., Mar. 27* Tues., Aug. 26 Tues., Dec. 2

Tues., Apr. 22 Tues., Sept. 23 No late December meeting

* Tues., March 25 is Pasadena Chamber of Commerce Candidates’ Forum
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